a
 1
60
35
 V
in
ey
ar

All Sensors    DS-0329 Rev B
Features
FPS SERIES PRESSURE SENSOR
• Pressure Ranges from 0.1 to 2 inH2O (25 to 500 Pa)
• Pressure Sensor based on thermal micro-flow measurement
• Calibrated and Temperature compensated
• Analog Output and Digital SPI Interface
• High Flow Impedance
     • Very low flow-through leakage
     • High immunity to dust and humidity
     • No loss in sensitivity using long tubing
• RoHS and REACH compliant
 • Air and other non-corrosive gasses
Media
Device                                                  Operating Pressure                                            Proof Pressure5            Burst Pressure5
FPSS025U              0.1 inH2O                0 - 25 Pa                       0 - 0.25 mbar          30 psi (2 bar)              30 psi (2 bar)
FPSS050U               0.2 inH2O                0 - 50 Pa                       0 - 0.50 mbar 30 psi (2 bar)              30 psi (2 bar)
FPSS100U              0.4 inH2O                0 - 100 Pa  0 - 1.00 mbar 30 psi (2 bar)              30 psi (2 bar)
FPSS250U              1.0 inH2O                0 - 250 Pa                    0 - 2.50 mbar 30 psi (2 bar)              30 psi (2 bar)
FPSS500U               2.0 inH2O                0 - 500 Pa                    0 - 5.00 mbar 30 psi (2 bar)              30 psi (2 bar)
FPSS025B              ±0.1 inH2O              0 - ±25 Pa  0 - ±0.25 mbar 30 psi (2 bar)              30 psi (2 bar)
FPSS050B              ±0.2 inH2O              0 - ±50 Pa  0 - ±0.50 mbar 30 psi (2 bar)              30 psi (2 bar)
FPSS100B               ±0.4 inH2O              0 - ±100 Pa  0 - ±1.00 mbar 30 psi (2 bar)              30 psi (2 bar)
FPSS250B               ±1.0 inH2O              0 - ±250 Pa  0 - ±2.50 mbar 30 psi (2 bar)              30 psi (2 bar)
FPSS500B               ±2.0 inH2O              0 - ±500 Pa  0 - ±5.00 mbar 30 psi (2 bar)              30 psi (2 bar)
Pressure Sensor Characteristics
Page 1
Gas Type Correction Factor
Dry Air                                                   1.00

s
All Sensors    DS-0329 Rev B
How To Order
Page 11
Series Pressure Range Calibration Housing Output Grade
FPS S025 0.1 inH2O
(25 Pa)
B Differential
(Bidirectional)
E FA01
SMT, 2 ports
same side
3 non-ratiometric,
3 V supply
S High
S050 0.2 inH2O
(50 Pa)
U Gage
(Unidirectional)
F FA02
DIP, 2 ports
6 non-ratiometric,
5 V supply
S100 0.4 inH2O
(100 Pa)
S250 1 inH2O
(250 Pa)
S500 2 inH2O
(500 Pa)
Example: FPS S250 B F 6 S
Options